REGISTRATICN, .SCR.T.PTION AND STATISTICAL SERV' APPENDIX A

30Y SCOUTS OF AMERICA

DATE __ Qctober 28, 1986

SOCIAL SECURITY

FULL NAME naniel W, VanTiven NUMBER
(No initials if you can possibly get full name)

aooress__ [

CITY STATE ZIP? CODE
DATE OF BIRTH Julv 19, 1965 (This is important and should be exact)
APPROXIMATE AGE To be used ONLY when date of birth is not kxnown)
RELIGION __ Drot (Nazarine) NATIONALITY _ U. S. Citizen

CCCUPATION In_school for retarded,

EDUCATION Questicnable — Retarded

WEIGHT 140 HEIGHT 5' 8" RACE  Cau.

COLOR OF HAIR Brown COLOR OF EYES  Unkncwn

OUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS OR INTERESTS Verv interested in Soouting for Retarded

MARRIED OR SINGLE Sinagle CHILDREN none
(Number, ages, and names, if possible)
NAME OF SPOUSE none
SCOUTING CCNNECTIONS:
Last
UNIT # CITY STATE POSITION DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED
Trcop 60 Copenhagen N.Y. Youth Sept. 30, 1983

SPECIAL RECOGNITION oone

SUSPENDED OR DENIED REGISTRATION FCR FOLICWING REASONS:

SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENIAL OF REGISTRATION AND LIST ATTACHED
SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS (STATE ONLY KNOWN FACTS, NOT RUMOR, CONJECTURE OR SPECULATION):

F. STARON ‘,
h“JV:z E!!s' Signed
AUG 3 197 SCOUT EXECUTIVE
J .
0SEPy | ANGLiy Council Seaway Vallsy, 3SA # 403
RS-309

4/14/83-nah
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Xr. Dan VanLuven ..

vacarzown, .7, LJoll

ear Mr. Vanluwvan:

L)

The 3ov Scouzs ofF ameriza
ln a l2acdaership rosicicn has not changed.

Acain, 3SA lz2adership registration is a privilege and Is not

autematically granted co everyone who appliess. We reserve the right to deny

registration whenever there iIs a concern that an iadividuel may not measure

up to the aizh scandards of leadership which the 3SA seeks to provide Ffor our
youth of america.
Plz2ase also understand that this dacision and che reasons For Iz will
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

ADULT APPLICATION

Sizase print one letter in each space—press hard: you are making four copies.
Last name

“'rgt name and iniial

[$)

SCSUNCILCZISTAICT TZAS

STIU

Qunci Sistnet sositen

aJistnct mame

TN

| I

L1

dalpl i

q

h B

Llulyle

Jddress—street or A.FD,

—-—

Additional address information (it necessary)

iy State 2IP coce

eyl | i T PITTR

I"/'a f C.f +10}Mhl N ? I'IB GQ’}_' J ' Trawning Position Code
~ome ghone Business ohone Dats of birth (see cover) (see cover)

; T - T
I EHENRE ol7liTale[s] [] [l

Month Day Year
Caocupation, empioyer, and ousiness adaress New ieacer Sex Yes No
3LSFeh TEMPORARY _Services oo e venwwe| | [} us oo
_Lree man - —— :

M ~ Waterreiwn ALY 1366] | X romer s

Oriver’'s license No. Stata

T 3couting sacxgreuna .
Sositicn Counct vaar

Patrel Legder [98/-1183
X Tunior ¥, /983 - /98¢
i nence working ‘with youtn in cirer argamzations?
[“4lh_and chitderar
Mihesreties

3 =-avious resigences for !ast 3 vears).

Watertous

State

MY

-anern

Jufrant —amiersring [rehgings, SOTIUCY, DUSINess,

Jf Zioressioral orgamsatonsi

3 Saterences. P'easa st those wno are fammar with our
~37acier 3s ' r2ates 't werkng st oLt Jetararces il
2 cneckeg 'wnen ~ecessary

e RCY. Tohp TruesadelL

faTe Re Ve 5@ &,////’?5
TK.

o Hob C oopen

3. Agaitional information.

. Jo you use ilegal arugs?
0. Have you ever seen convicted of 3 crminat
offense? (if yes. axptain seow.)

C. Have you ever been chargeg with chriq neglect
ar apuse?

fit]

ves £
ves (@
’

-®
ves No i

&

3. Has your dnver s icense 2ver been suscenced
or ravokea? iif yes, explain celow)

. Cther than the acove. 'S (nere any fact ¢r cir-
Cumstance IMvoiving you Of your 2acxgrouna
that wouid cail .m0 quesnton your seng
2nurusted ‘min INe suoervision, guigance. and
care 3t young cecple? iIf yes. 2xdiain selcw.)

@

i

1

srgerstang that

3. The wnicrmanon nat | have arovideg may ce veniied. ¢
necessary, Dy comactng gersons or arganizatons named \

5

Signature af Scoul 2xecuive ur IS gnee

APPROVALS FOR UNIT SCOUTERS
O the test of our “nowieage. this agplicant
meets the 2acersmio stancarss of ne Soy

| Scouts cf Amenca:

» T
1 s A v A A,../‘..i_
Signatute of unit SoMMINge ShArman
IR
Date 20/~ *
~
~_
2 BTN

' Sigrature or canerag Srgar .3307“:&0 ar

cnanerec 2rganzancr goresdialie

Cate Mﬁ_

Ca=

‘N this apolication. Ir Dy CONERTIIG ANV 2erson or omant

zanon hat may nave mrormans ~ concermng me. | nera
r8ipase and agree !0 noic harm:ess from hatility any 2ar-
30n of orgamzaron that groviges «formanon. | also agiee
0 notad narmiess the charerea Jgamzanon. ‘ocal counc,
22v 3COUIS It ATenca. ang me Lmcars, amaavees, ind
Clurigers nereot
> .4 sigring Sus aooiicauon, ¢ arfirm hat e .formaton

“ave $ven s "ug 3ng SireQt

&-QLM_L_ZJM”/:Z_?

Sigriature of aponcant

cate

| APPROVAL FOR COUNCILOISTRICT
! SCCUTERS

70 @ cest ¢f Mv <nowmecge. =15 aocohcant

TrRelg e 2Ade 300 HANCIILA I TS DOY

Scouls ot Amrenca,

Sgnature ot SCoul execuivg oo sesignee

Jate

FOR COUNC.L use

!5::!‘5""

Ae  .ation tee Boys' Lite fee Term (months) Unit renewal date —arater
— ransi from:
=1 [ole si[‘]»l/-‘f B L rip s T
. : o}y . ! toa o ' | : ! '
‘ontn  ‘Vear Lo —
: Councii
H 1t Nas an ur MEMDersnip CErtiICIte, SSITBOON MAy De ICCOMoihsned 2y paymg 51

t
! ' ‘or orocessng the Bnsfer Check the DOX and JIACh certificate. |t will be retumea oy the counch.
—

Nat | unit Na.

Memoer 'Q ‘o,
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septemper 2, 1987

[

ir. LaVerne Jaugler
cout 3xecutive
Seaway Valley Council, No. 4063

oy

I

PIRSCHAL AND CIHTIDENTIAL
3UaJ2C?: Daniel W. Van Luven
Dear verne:

Thank vou for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scoutar.
This case nas been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent
confidential Pile.

Sincarely,

2aul Zrast, Director
Registration Service

-t =

B/ eak s D
2e/ READY TV

cc: Northeast Region -0 -5\_9\3}
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Bt
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A program jor Tiger Cubs, Cub Scouts, Boy Scouts,

. Crploring, Curcer .{:ear:m‘s.‘:."iaring and arsice Scouting

i Seaway Valley Council, Inc., B.3.A. No. 403
b I TS Canton, New ¥ 2617-0423
SCOUTING/USA Telephone m

Cctober 29, 1986

Mr, Paul Ernst
Registration Service
Boy Scouts of America
1325 Walnut Hill Lane
Irving, Texas 75038-3096

Dear Paul:

Enclosed is confidential record sheet for Daniel W. VanLuven either of

B Cor<rnhagen, N.Y. 13626 or of his Watertown address. The two
addresses are because he is in a Special School because of retardation.

He attempted to register with Troop 15, Watertown, N.Y. in Septerber of
1985 but rejected for cne year because of rather suspicious actions with
younger boys. (Please see copy of letter). In August of '86 he was arrested
and pleaded guilty of sexual abuse of a 13 year old boy. (Copy of convictions
and news clipping enclosed.) He had no affiliations with Scouting at this time
ror had any in the previcus 10 months.

I strongly recommend that Daniel W. VanLuven should never be allowed to
affiliate with the Bov Scout Movement now or anv time in the Zuture.

Sincerely vours,

Vern R. Gaugler
Encls. Council Ekecutive

F. STARON
NOV 3 1386

A partner with Umited iVays of Wilma-Champion and Jefferson, Lewis and St. Lawrence-No. Franilin Counties,
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VANLUVEN, DANIEL W. 7/19/63
NAME
oATE | CRIME i CASE NO. REMARKS
9/5/86 !Viol.Sec.Z&O.ZS(l,B,E) i D#3551 9/35/86-Chg.
i(Harassment ! Dismissed
| [
8/8/86 Viol.Sec. 130.60(2) PL I #3446 ‘ 9/5/86
KSex. Abuse 2nd) ! iMerged
3/8/86 biol. Sec. 135.05 PL #3446 © 9/5/86

KUnlaw. Imprison.2nd)

3 Yrs. Prob.

(saa =Silal
A Eah e

i
!
i
!
l
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City Man Arrested
In Sex Abuse of Boy

A 21-year-old city man who al-
legedly sexually abused a 13-year-
old boy, then followed him home,

was arrest Tiursd ight
by city pla@ EB g‘r

Daniel W. Van Luven, of

> edt

raigned Friday in city court on

charges of sexual abuse, second de-
gree, and unlawful imprisonment.

City police arrested the man af-
ter the boy told them Van Luven
nad made advances while he was at
Van Luven's apartment. Van Lu-
‘ven allegedly then followed the
child home.

-

ALY
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Mr. Daniel VanLuven i
Copenhagen, M.Y¥Y. 13623

Dear Mx, VanLuven:

After car=sful review, we have decided that your registration with the Boy Scouts

of America cannot be considerad at this time. We are therefors comgelled to reguest
zhat you sever any ralations that you may have with the Boy Scouts of america.

You should understand that BSA leadership registraticn is'a privilege and is not
automatically grantad to everyone who applies. We reserve the right to deny
registration whenever there is a concern‘that an individual may not measure up to
the high standards of leadership which thé BSA seeks to provide for American youth.
Please also understand that this decision and the reasons for it will be maintained

as cenfidential.

ite to me, explaining your

tration as a 3SA leader
bo! than one vear
o

If you wish to have this decision reviewed, please wri
varsion of the facts sugporting your claim that your regis
should be considered. Alszo, in the future, and we suggest

s
Srem this date, the Seaway Vallsy Council will revisw the possibility of vour
ragistraticn ia the 3ov Scouts of America. This reviaw will only happen iI you

de51 e and maxe this reguest via written communicatic

Sincerely vours,

John . Russell
Prasident

Seaway Valley Council, BSa

s s S
C‘“y\f\/ ‘

Pl

UQY))) . .
g Tranklin Counties,

7 : T evee 1 h
&/ ciopormer wiih Drized Jevs oF iVima-Chom
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Mr. LaYerne Gaugler
’ca Tt Executive
away ‘Yalley Counciil, No. 202

COMFIBENTIAL SUBJECT: Qania2

S -

PEITIMAL

- Wl

<

cn of Septemper 1Zth concerning the

Thisz is5 to c¢onfirm our telephone ¢ 3 2
ived the Confidential Record Sheet

o]
abeve-named individual. We horce you reca
which we sant you.

We wiil set up a file as soon as we racaive the Confidential Record Sheet 30 we
may identify HMr. Van Luven. We will alsc want tc be kept informed af any lega:
action takes place and will need newspaper cli pa*ng; or court records in order
to substantiate our refusal and build a completzs file.

we may oe of any helin o you in :tnis matter, please do not hesitats
ntact us.

Ts
-
-

incarely,

(4]
-

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration, Subscription &
Statistical Service

(U

FE/Cr

cc: Northeast Region
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‘ WATS CALL FORM

CALL BACK REQUESTED

COUNCIL # ¢/ 3 PHONE NO:

j —
CALLERas%Q;,AiﬁL«,vMKJ,zsbaazgg,éi~/ | POSITION:«/<f(Z:

TYPE OF -PROBLEM

————

REGISTRATION VETERANS EXPLORING
SCOUTING BOYS' LIFE

UNIT # DIST. # EXP. DATE TRANSMITTAL # FILM #

RE ////A;/M 2 M,”/A;«;&/Af/_/d\ﬂ/
=»~~Lyr/gf)
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